

"Insure4More" Campaign Terms & Conditions

CAMPAIGN PERIOD

MSIG Insurance (Malaysia) Bhd (Company No. 197901002705 (46983-W)) ("MSIG") is organizing the Insure4More ("Campaign") for motor insurance policyholders ("Customers") from 15th June 2023 to 30th September 2023 (extended as of 1 September 2023), both dates inclusive ("Campaign Period"), unless otherwise notified.

Terms & Conditions

The following sets out the terms and conditions applicable to the Campaign: ("T&Cs")-

ELIGIBILITY

- 1. The Campaign is applicable to the following insurance product(s) (which shall be referred to as "Insurance Plan"), which is underwritten by MSIG during the Campaign Period:
 - i. Comprehensive Private Car
 - ii. Comprehensive Private Car with Driver's PA
 - iii. MSIG Motor Plus
 - iv. MSIG Lady Motor Plus
 - v. Private Car Third Party
 - vi. Mercedes Star Protect
 - vii. InfinitiCare Insurance
 - viii. NisCare Insurance
 - ix. Honda Insurance Plus
 - x. Perodua Total Protect Plus
 - xi. Rencare Insurance
 - xii. Motorcycle Comprehensive
 - xiii. Motorcycle Third Party
 - xiv. Motorcycle 3PA
- 2. Applicable to both new and renewal insurance policies purchased during the Campaign Period.
- 3. The purchase of the Insurance Plan can be made through any of the MSIG's authorized insurance advisors.
- 4. Cancellation or Endorsement(s) performed or transacted to the insurance policies during the Campaign Period will not be eligible for the Campaign.
- 5. All applications for the Insurance Plan shall be subjected to MSIG's approval and terms and conditions as may be imposed by MSIG at MSIG's sole and absolute discretion. In order to be eligible for the Campaign, Customers' application for the relevant Insurance Plans and payment of insurance premium must be accepted by MSIG during the Campaign Period.
- 6. Customers must provide their valid mobile number accurately to be eligible for this Campaign.

REWARDS

- 1. Each eligible participating insurance product(s) approved by MSIG will be entitled for RM25 Touch 'n Go eWallet credit ("TNG credit").
- 2. Eligible participating insurance product(s) for this Campaign are confined to:
 - a. Prime PA,
 - b. Individual PA,
 - c. Home Safeguard,
 - d. All-In-Home,
 - e. Houseowner/Householder,



- f. FlexiHealth,
- g. Healthcare International,
- h. Cancer Care 365, and
- i. EZ Plus Critical Care.
- 3. Eligible participating insurance product(s) will be entitled to RM25 TNG credit each (as summarized in the table below):-

Theme	Insurance Products	Value of TNG credit
Personal Accident (PA)	Prime PA	
	Individual PA	
Home & PA	Home Safeguard	RM25
	All-In-Home	
	Houseowner/Householder	
Medical	FlexiHealth	RM50
	Healthcare International	(if -Insured/policyholder ≤40 years old)
	Cancer Care 365	RM25
	EZ Plus Critical Care	(if Insured/policyholder >40 years old)

- 4. However, for Medical insurance product, if the Insured/policyholder is ≤ 40 years old, she/he will be entitled to RM50 TNG credit as compared to RM25 for Insured/policyholder who is > 40 years old.
- 5. Customers will receive TNG credit in their e-wallet. As such, Customers need to download the Touch 'n Go app in their mobile device prior to fulfilment of the Campaign.
- 6. Customers are responsible to provide accurate contact details in full as required during the purchase process. In the event that Customers do not receive the TNG credit due to inaccurate contact information or are non-contactable through adequate possible means and reasonable efforts MSIG reserves the right to forfeit the TNG credit.
- 7. Fulfilment of TNG credit will be done 15 days after completion of the Campaign Period stated above.

GENERAL

- 1. MSIG reserves the right to vary the T&Cs of this Campaign without any prior notice. MSIG may withdraw or discontinue the Campaign at any time without giving prior notice and without incurring any liability.
- 2. MSIG's determination of all matters relating to this Campaign shall be final and conclusive and in the event of any discrepancies between this Campaign T&Cs herein and any marketing or promotional materials relating to this Campaign, this Campaign T&Cs shall prevail.
- 3. By participating in this Campaign, the Customers agree to be bound by this Campaign T&Cs and the decisions by MSIG.
- 4. The T&Cs herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia and Customers agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia.
- 5. This document is not intended to be an invitation or offer for subscription of the Insurance Plan/insurance product(s) nor does it amount to solicitation by MSIG for subscription of the Insurance Plan/insurance product(s) by anyone. Customers are advised to read and understand the contents of the product brochure / policy contract before signing up for the Insurance Plan/insurance product(s).
 - Kindly contact your insurance advisor or MSIG's Customer Service Hotline @ 1-800-88-6744 for further enquiries, if any.